

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7590 OF 2005

THE COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,V.PATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.PAVAN AQUA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and offic
e report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramanium,ASG.

Mr.Rupesh Kumar,adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran,adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to take fre
sh steps to serve the
respondent. Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MITHILESH RAGHAV]

COURT MASTER