

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4608-4609 OF 2005

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VISAKHAPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.NCC BLUE WATER PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 24/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master