

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7590 OF 2005

THE COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,V.PATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.PAVAN AQUA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati,SGI.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The Appeal is admitted.

List along with CA Nos. 4608-09/05.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER