

T
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2986 OF 2008

C.C.E., VISHAKAPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PAWAN ACQUA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with C.A.Nos.4608-4609 of 2005.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER