

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4608-4609 OF 2005

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VISAKHAPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.NCC BLUE WATER PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2986 of 2008  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3290 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7590 of 2005  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 903 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr. Amarpal, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter remains part-heard.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (N.B.DHYANI)  
Court Master Court Master