



C.A. No. 3290/2010

As per office report, the premises of the respondent was found locked when the notice was sought to be served. However, we have requested Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, who has put in appearance on behalf of the same respondent in other connected matter, to seek instructions in this matter as well.

List after two weeks.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)  
Court Master

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(MADHU SUDAN)  
Court Master